and Mileage 112 on the Joliette Subdivision. 

The crew of Train 389 was in possession of the train order 
reproduced below: 

"Between the following hours: - zero seven hundred 0700 - and 
eighteen hundred 1800 - southbound trains approaching the red signal 
at Mileage one hundred two 102 - and northbound trains approaching 
the red signal at Mileage one hundred twelve 112 - Joliette 
Subdivision - be prepared to stop and do not pass this signal 
without instructions to do so - from Foreman G‚rard Lebeau - either 
by radio communication or by personal contact" 

(translation) 

Despite the requirements of the train order, part of the grievor's